We are an ambitious and inclusive Trust of schools strengthening communities through excellent education.



# **Remote Education Policy**

Responsibility for approval: Senior Executive Date of approval: June 2024



## **Contents Page**

1.0	Introduction	. 3
2.0	Definition	.3
3.0	Policy Statement – Remote Learning	.3



## 1.0 Introduction

1.1 The Ted Wragg Trust is committed to on providing high quality remote education in cases where it is not possible, or contrary to government guidance, for some or all pupils to attend school.

#### 2.0 Definition

2.1 For the purpose of this document, The Ted Wragg Multi Academy Trust is referred to as the Ted Wragg Trust or TWT or the Trust.

### 3.0 Policy Statement – Remote Learning

- 3.1 During the Covid lockdown, schools within the Ted Wragg Trust used online learning to ensure that our students could continue with their curriculum via remote learning. To do this we use Google Classroom.
- 3.2 Although we no longer offer remote learning as the government require students to attend school in person, we are prepared should there be any additional school closures.